

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 12566 of 2021

With

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 18444 of 2021

=====

SURJITSINH @ SANDIPSINH AMARSINH MANGROLA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR BM MANGUKIYA(437) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MS BELA A PRAJAPATI(1946) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP N. BHATT

Date : 04/12/2023

ORAL ORDER

Considering the sick note filed by learned advocate Mr.Mangukiya for the petitioner and the submissions made by learned advocate Mr.Bharda for the respondent no.2 that there is some urgency in the matter, re-list this matter on 19.12.2023.

(SANDEEP N. BHATT,J)

SRILATHA