

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO.
12566 of 2021
With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 18444 of 2021

=====

SURJITSINH @ SANDIPSINH AMARSINH MANGROLA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR BM MANGUKIYA(437) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MS BELA A PRAJAPATI(1946) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
for the Respondent(s) No. 2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE CHEEKATI
MANAVENDRANATH ROY

Date : 29/01/2024

ORAL ORDER

There is no representation on behalf of the petitioner when the
matte is called out. Stand over to **22nd July 2024.**

[Cheekati Manavendranath Roy, J.]

hiren
/7